FORM PTO-1618A Expres SEGG/99 OVE SESS-COLT 03-17-1999



100985280

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Communica Patient and Trademurk Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
omission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm		

X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year X Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Kennel-Aire, Inc. Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Top Dog Investments, Inc.				
DBAJAKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3580 Holly Lane North				
Address (line 2) Suite 10				
Address (Fine 3) Plymouth	MN 55447			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	ion Minnesota			
03/17/1999 MIGUYEN 00000060 753/5674 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
0L FC:481 40.00 QP 02 FC:482 300.00 QP				

Public bursten reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including first for reviewing the document are gamering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Seed comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and The lenants Office, Chief Information Collect, Westington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwer's Reduction Project, (0531-0527), Westington, D.C., 20241. See OMM Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0327, Plant and Tradermar's Assignment Practice. OO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DIGITATION OF THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16	Page 2	U.S. Department of Communical Potent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		i		
Address (fine 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 920-725-8464				
Name	Roy N. Fine, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	231 East Wisconsin Avenue, P. O. Box 788			
Address (line 2)	Neenah, WI 54957-0788			
Address (time 3)		·		
Address (line 4)		· ·		
I duca	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance de	ocument # One (1)		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BE	OTH numbers for the same property).		
Trade 75375674	rmark Application Number(s) Regis	tration Number(s) 1837904 1706835		
75390764	75573477 75576796 1615424	678276 1711537		
75537479	876378			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Thirteen (13)				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$ \$340.00				
Method of Deposit Ac				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Roy N. Fir	ne, Attorney			
	H-Aire, Inc.	Jan. 4, 1999		
ivame o	f Person Signing Signature :	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1868 FRAME: 0518



MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM, PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW.

DEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM, PLEASE READ I	INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW,		
CORPORATE NAME: (List the name of the company price	or to any desired name change)		
Kennel-Aire, Inc.			
This amendment is effective on the day it is filed with the Secretary of State, unless you indicate another date, relater than 30 days after filing with the Secretary of State.			
The following amendment(s) of articles regulating the above corporation were adopted: (Insert full text of new amended article(s) indicating which article(s) is (are) being amended or added.) If the full text of the amendment w not fit in the space provided, attach additional numbered pages. (Total number of pages including this form $\frac{1}{1}$.) ARTICLE $\frac{1}{1}$ - NAME			
1.1) The name of the corporation shall be	e Top Dog Investments, Inc.		
•			
authorized to execute this amendment and I further can subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 6	nesota Statutes chapter 302A or 317A. I certify that I and tify that I understand that by signing this amendment, I among 48 as If I had signed this amendment under oath. Michael Powers, President and CEO (Signature of Authorized Person)		
INSTRUCTIONS	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
 Type or print with black ink. A Filing Fee of: \$35.00, made payable to the Secretary of State. Return completed forms to: 	STATE OF MINNESOTA		
Secretary of State	FILED STATE		
180 State Office Building 100 Constitution Ave. St. Paul, MN 55155-1299	DEC1 8 1998		
(612)296-2803	Sem Cardham Blave		
08921340 Rev. 2/95	socially of State		

596451

RECORDED: 03/12/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1868 FRAME: 0519